R-025-2018
Original R-158-2012
Contract # 272-2013

AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN

KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET

AND THE

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT
LEGACY TRAIL/ISAAC MURPHY MEMORIAL GARDEN ENHANCEMENTS

PO2-628-1800002841

SYPITEM # [07-03107.00 / AUTHORIZATION NUMBER 8443402C

This Amendment made and entered into by and between the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet (KYTC) and the
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government (RECIPIENT) acting as an amendment to that Agreement entered into

between the parties dated May 8, 2012.

WHEREAS, on May 8, 2012, the parties hereto entered into an agreement for the Legacy Trail/lsaac Murphy

Memorial Garden Enhancements and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend said agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the following promises and covenants contained herein the parties hereby

agree as follows:

1. The Terms and Conditions of the original Agreement numbered PO2-628-1200003879 made and entered
into by and between the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet (KYTC) and the Recipient, are hereby extended

until June 30, 2018;

2. Agreement numbered PO2-628-1200003879 is hereby replaced by PO2-628-1800002841.
3. All other terms and conditions of PO2-628-1200002841 shall remain in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereto caused these presents to be executed by their officers thereunto

duly authonzed

Attorney \Ib
Transportatio;7:inet
Date: : ] / ?

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
Approved as to form & legality:

UG

Attorney . Q

Date: l/Z'6 l"ZOl&

Co nwe&dlth of Kentucky
f J

Grg Thomas, Secretary

TY/Ansportation Cabinet

Date: & I?//f
7

o) O

Date: l/3 O/) 8'




RESOLUTIONNO. __25 -2018

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO THE
AGREEMENT WITH THE KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET, FOR
EXTENSION OF THE PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE FOR THE LEGACY TRAIL
ENHANCEMENTS PROJECT TO JUNE 30, 2018, AT NO COST TO THE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT: '

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute Amendment No. 3 to
the Agreement, which is attached.hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with the
Kentucky Transportation Cabinet, for extension of the Period of Performance for the
Legacy Trail Enhancements Project to June 30, 2018, at no cost to the Urban County
Govermnment.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL;  January 30, 2018

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
1367-17_MMMKL_XAC2£es\COMDEVI 7-LEQO0 L EG100597671.D0CX

" FEB 0.6 2018

i
i1




